## FORM 6

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT **UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT**

Construction Lien Act

## Regional Municipality of Waterloo

(County/District or Regional Municipality/City or Borough of Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which premises are situate)

168 Fairway F	Rd. N., Kitchener & 12	5 Champlain Blvd., Cambridge, ON
(Stree	t address and city, town, etc. or, if	there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that Kitchen Renov	the contract for the following importation	rovement:
	(short descr	ription of the improvement)
to the above premise	was substantially performed on:	December 4, 2023  (date substantially performed)
Date certificate signe	d: December 4, 2023	(Signature of payment certifier where there is one)
		Christa De Nys Christa De Wys
		(Signature of owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner:	Regional Municipality o	of Waterloo
Address for service:	150 Frederick St., Ki	tchener , ON
Name of contractor:	Icon Restoration Ser	vices Inc.
Address for service:	245 Marlee Ave., Toronto, ON M6B 4B8	
Name of payment cer	tifier: (where applicable)	
Address:		
(Use A or B whicheve	er is appropriate)	
168 Fairway F		5 Champlain Blvd., Cambridge, ON
Cucho	ero lions attach to promises refere	nce to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

150 Frederick St., Kitchener, ON

(where liens do not attach to premises)